ATTACHMENT B

2017 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 2.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2017)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

S 11 $23,425.79 | $24,561.89 | $25,151.36 | $25,754.98 | $26,373.15 | $27,006.10 | $27,654.22 | $28,317.95 | $28,997.49 | $29,693.46
S 12 $23,088.02 | $25,151.36 | $25,754.98 | $26,373.15 | $27,006.10 | $27,654.22 | $28,317.95 | $28,997.49 | $29,693.46 | $30,406.06
S 13 $24,563.76 | $25,755.18 | $26,373.36 | $27,006.30 | $27,654.43 | $28,318.16 | $28,997.70 | $29,693.66 | $30,406.27 | $31,135.94
S 14 $25,153.23 | $26,373.15 | $27,006.10 | $27,654.22 | $28,317.95 | $28,997.49 | $29,693.46 | $30,406.06 | $31,135.73 | $31,883.07
S 15 $25,756.85 | $27,006.10 | $27,654.22 | $28,317.95 | $28,997.49 | $29,693.46 | $30,406.06 | $31,135.73 | $31,883.07 | $32,648.30
S 16 $26,375.02 | $27,654.22 | $28,317.95 | $28,997.49 | $29,693.46 | $30,406.06 | $31,135.73 | $31,883.07 | $32,648.30 | $33,431.84
S 17 $27,007.97 | $28,317.95 | $28,997.49 | $29,693.46 | $30,406.06 | $31,135.73 | $31,883.07 | $32,648.30 | $33,431.84 | $34,234.30
S 18 $27,656.10 | $28,997.49 | $29,693.46 | $30,406.06 | $31,135.73 | $31,883.07 | $32,648.30 | $33,431.84 | $34,234.30 | $35,055.90
S 19 $28,319.82 | $29,693.25 | $30,405.86 | $31,135.52 | $31,882.86 | $32,648.10 | $33,431.63 | $34,233.89 | $35,055.49 | $35,896.85
S 20 $28,999.57 | $30,406.06 | $31,135.73 | $31,883.07 | $32,648.30 | $33,431.84 | $34,234.30 | $35,055.90 | $35,897.26 | $36,758.80
s 21 $29,695.54 | $31,135.73 | $31,883.07 | $32,648.30 | $33,431.84 | $34,234.30 | $35055.90 | $35,897.26 | $36,758.80 | $37,640.93
S 22 $30,408.14 | $31,882.86 | $32,648.10 | $33,431.63 | $34,233.89 | $35,055.49 | $35896.85 | $36,758.38 | $37,640.51 | $38,543.86
S 23 $31,138.02 | $32,648.30 | $33,431.84 | $34,234.30 | $35,055.90 | $35,897.26 | $36,758.80 | $37,640.93 | $38,544.27 | $39,469.25
S 24 $31,885.36 | $33,431.84 | $34,234.30 | $35,055.90 | $35897.26 | $36,758.80 | $37,640.93 | $38,544.27 | $39,469.25 | $40,416.48
S 25 $32,650.59 | $34,234.10 | $35,055.70 | $35,897.06 | $36,758.59 | $37,640.72 | $38,544.06 | $39,469.04 | $40,416.27 | $41,386.18
S 26 $33,434.13 | $35,055.70 | $35,897.06 | $36,758.59 | $37,640.72 | $38,544.06 | $39,469.04 | $40,416.27 | $41,386.18 | $42,379.38
S 27 $34,236.59 | $35897.06 | $36,758.59 | $37,640.72 | $38,544.06 | $39,469.04 | $40,416.27 | $41,386.18 | $42,379.38 | $43,396.50
S 28 $35,058.19 | $36,758.59 | $37,640.72 | $38,544.06 | $39,469.04 | $40,416.27 | $41,386.18 | $42,379.38 | $43,396.50 | $44,437.95
S 29 $35,8909.55 | $37,640.72 | $38,544.06 | $39,469.04 | $40,416.27 | $41,386.18 | $42,379.38 | $43,396.50 | $44,437.95 | $45,504.37
S 30 $36,761.09 | $38,544.06 | $39,469.04 | $40,416.27 | $41,386.18 | $42,379.38 | $43,396.50 | $44,437.95 | $45504.37 | $46,596.58
S 31 $37,643.42 | $39,469.04 | $40,416.27 | $41,386.18 | $42,379.38 | $43,396.50 | $44,437.95 | $45504.37 | $46,596.58 | $47,714.99
S 32 $38,546.77 | $40,416.27 | $41,386.18 | $42,379.38 | $43,396.50 | $44,437.95 | $45504.37 | $46,596.58 | $47,714.99 | $48,860.24
S 33 $39,471.95 | $41,386.38 | $42,379.58 | $43,396.70 | $44,438.16 | $45504.58 | $46,596.78 | $47,715.20 | $48,860.45 | $50,033.15
S 34 $40,419.18 | $42,379.58 | $43,396.70 | $44,438.16 | $45504.58 | $46,596.78 | $47,715.20 | $48,860.45 | $50,033.15 | $51,233.94
S 35 $41,389.30 | $43,396.70 | $44,438.16 | $455504.58 | $46,596.78 | $47,715.20 | $48,860.45 | $50,033.15 | $51,233.94 | $52,463.63
S 36 $42,382.70 | $44,438.37 | $45504.99 | $46,597.20 | $47,715.62 | $48,860.86 | $50,033.57 | $51,234.35 | $52,464.05 | $53,723.28
S 37 $43,399.82 | $45504.78 | $46,596.99 | $47,715.41 | $48,860.66 | $50,033.36 | $51,234.14 | $52,463.84 | $53,723.07 | $55,012.46
S 38 $44,441.49 | $46,596.99 | $47,715.41 | $48,860.66 | $50,033.36 | $51,234.14 | $52,463.84 | $53,723.07 | $55,012.46 | $56,332.85
S 39 $45,508.11 | $47,715.20 | $48,860.45 | $50,033.15 | $51,233.94 | $52,463.63 | $53,722.66 | $55,012.05 | $56,332.43 | $57,684.43
S 40 $46,600.32 | $48,860.45 | $50,033.15 | $51,233.94 | $52,463.63 | $53,722.66 | $55,012.05 | $56,332.43 | $57,684.43 | $59,068.88
S 41 $47,718.74 | $50,033.15 | $51,233.94 | $52,463.63 | $53,722.66 | $55,012.05 | $56,332.43 | $57,684.43 | $59,068.88 | $60,486.61
S 42 $48,863.98 | $51,233.94 | $52,463.63 | $53,722.66 | $55,012.05 | $56,332.43 | $57,684.43 | $59,068.88 | $60,486.61 | $61,938.24
S 43 $50,036.69 | $52,463.42 | $53,722.45 | $55,011.84 | $56,332.22 | $57,684.22 | $59,068.67 | $60,486.40 | $61,938.03 | $63,424.61




2017 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 2.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2017)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

S 44 $51,237.47 $53,722.45 $55,011.84 $56,332.22 $57,684.22 $59,068.67 $60,486.40 $61,938.03 $63,424.61 $64,946.75
S 45 $52,467.17 $55,011.84 $56,332.22 $57,684.22 $59,068.67 $60,486.40 $61,938.03 $63,424.61 $64,946.75 $66,505.50
S 46 $53,726.40 $56,332.22 $57,684.22 $59,068.67 $60,486.40 $61,938.03 $63,424.61 $64,946.75 $66,505.50 $68,101.70
S 47 $55,015.79 $57,684.02 $59,068.46 $60,486.19 $61,937.82 $63,424.40 $64,946.54 $66,505.30 $68,101.49 $69,735.95
S 48 $56,336.18 $59,068.46 $60,486.19 $61,937.82 $63,424.40 $64,946.54 $66,505.30 $68,101.49 $69,735.95 $71,409.52
S 49 $57,688.18 $60,485.98 $61,937.62 $63,424.19 $64,946.34 $66,505.09 $68,101.28 $69,735.74 $71,409.31 $73,123.23
S 50 $59,072.62 $61,937.62 $63,424.19 $64,946.34 $66,505.09 $68,101.28 $69,735.74 $71,409.31 $73,123.23 $74,878.13
S 51 $60,490.35 $63,424.19 $64,946.34 $66,505.09 $68,101.28 $69,735.74 $71,409.31 $73,123.23 $74,878.13 $76,675.25
S 52 $61,942.19 $64,946.34 $66,505.09 $68,101.28 $69,735.74 $71,409.31 $73,123.23 $74,878.13 $76,675.25 $78,515.42
S 53 $63,428.77 $66,505.09 $68,101.28 $69,735.74 $71,409.31 $73,123.23 $74,878.13 $76,675.25 $78,515.42 $80,399.70
S 54 $64,951.12 $68,101.28 $69,735.74 $71,409.31 $73,123.23 $74,878.13 $76,675.25 $78,515.42 $80,399.70 $82,329.31
S 55 $66,509.87 $69,735.54 $71,409.10 $73,123.02 $74,877.92 $76,675.04 $78,515.22 $80,399.49 $82,329.10 $84,305.10
S 56 $68,106.06 $71,409.31 $73,123.23 $74,878.13 $76,675.25 $78,515.42 $80,399.70 $82,329.31 $84,305.31 $86,328.74
S 57 $69,740.53 $73,123.02 $74,877.92 $76,675.04 $78,515.22 $80,399.49 $82,329.10 $84,305.10 $86,328.53 $88,400.42
S 58 $71,414.30 $74,877.92 $76,675.04 $78,515.22 $80,399.49 $82,329.10 $84,305.10 $86,328.53 $88,400.42 $90,522.02
S 59 $73,128.22 $76,675.04 $78,515.22 $80,399.49 $82,329.10 $84,305.10 $86,328.53 $88,400.42 $90,522.02 $92,694.58
S 60 $74,883.33 $78,515.22 $80,399.49 $82,329.10 $84,305.10 $86,328.53 $88,400.42 $90,522.02 $92,694.58 $94,919.34
S 61 $76,680.45 $80,399.49 $82,329.10 $84,305.10 $86,328.53 $88,400.42 $90,522.02 $92,694.58 $94,919.34 $97,197.36
S 62 $78,520.83 $82,329.10 $84,305.10 $86,328.53 $88,400.42 $90,522.02 $92,694.58 $94,919.34 $97,197.36 $99,530.08
S 63 $80,405.31 $84,304.90 $86,328.11 $88,400.00 $90,521.60 $92,694.16 $94,918.72 $97,196.74 $99,529.46 $101,918.13
S 64 $82,335.14 $86,328.32 $88,400.21 $90,521.81 $92,694.37 $94,919.14 $97,197.15 $99,529.87 $101,918.54 | $104,364.62
S 65 $84,311.14 $88,400.21 $90,521.81 $92,694.37 $94,919.14 $97,197.15 $99,529.87 $101,918.54 | $104,364.62 ] $106,869.36
S 66 $86,334.56 $90,521.81 $92,694.37 $94,919.14 $97,197.15 $99,529.87 $101,918.54 | $104,364.62 ] $106,869.36 J $109,434.21
S 67 $88,406.66 $92,694.37 $94,919.14 $97,197.15 $99,529.87 $101,918.54 | $104,364.62 | $106,869.36 | $109,434.21 | $112,060.62
S 68 $90,528.46 $94,919.14 $97,197.15 $99,529.87 $101,918.54 | $104,364.62 | $106,869.36 | $109,434.21 |J $112,060.62 J $114,750.06
S 69 $92,701.23 $97,197.15 $99,529.87 $101,918.54 | $104,364.62 | $106,869.36 | $109,434.21 | $112,060.62 | $114,750.06 J $117,503.98
S 70 $94,926.00 $99,529.87 $101,918.54 | $104,364.62 | $106,869.36 | $109,434.21 | $112,060.62 ] $114,750.06 | $117,503.98 | $120,324.05
S 71 $97,204.22 $101,918.54 | $104,364.62 J $106,869.36 | $109,434.21 | $112,060.62 | $114,750.06 J $117,503.98 |J $120,324.05 | $123,211.92
S 72 $99,537.15 $104,364.62 | $106,869.36 § $109,434.21 | $112,060.62 | $114,750.06 § $117,503.98 | $120,324.05 | $123,211.92 J $126,169.06
S 73 $101,926.03 $106,869.36 | $109,434.21 | $112,060.62 | $114,750.06 § $117,503.98 ] $120,324.05 J $123,211.92 | $126,169.06 | $129,197.12
S 74 $104,372.32 $109,434.42 | $112,060.83 | $114,750.27 | $117,504.19 | $120,324.26 |§ $123,212.13 | $126,169.26 | $129,197.33 | $132,297.98
S 75 $106,877.26 $112,060.83 | $114,750.27 |} $117,504.19 | $120,324.26 | $123,212.13 | $126,169.26 J $129,197.33 | $132,297.98 | $135,473.10
S 76 $109,442.32 $114,750.27 | $117,504.19 | $120,324.26 | $123,212.13 | $126,169.26 | $129,197.33 | $132,297.98 | $135,473.10 | $138,724.56
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2017 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(WITH 2.25% General Wage Increase (GWI) FOR 2017)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

S 77 $112,068.94 | $117,504.19 | $120,324.26 | $123,212.13 | $126,169.26 | $129,197.33 | $132,297.98 | $135,473.10 | $138,724.56 | $142,054.02
S 78 $114,758.59 | $120,324.46 || $123,212.34 | $126,169.47 | $129,197.54 | $132,298.19 | $135,473.31 | $138,724.77 | $142,054.22 | $145,463.55
S 79 $117,512.72 | $123,212.13 | $126,169.26 | $129,197.33 | $132,297.98 | $135,473.10 | $138,724.56 | $142,054.02 | $145,463.34 | $148,954.42
S 80 | $120,332.99 | $126,169.06 | $129,197.12 | $132,297.78 | $135,472.90 | $138,724.14 | $142,053.60 | $145,462.93 | $148,954.00 | $152,528.90
S 81 | $123,221.07 | $129,197.33 | $132,297.98 | $135,473.10 | $138,724.56 | $142,054.02 | $145,463.34 | $148,954.42 | $152,529.31 | $156,190.11
S 82 | $126,178.42 | $132,297.98 | $135,473.10 | $138,724.56 | $142,054.02 | $145,463.34 | $148,954.42 | $152,529.31 | $156,190.11 | $159,938.69
S 83 | $129,206.69 | $135,473.31 | $138,724.77 | $142,054.22 | $145,463.55 | $148,954.62 | $152,529.52 | $156,190.32 | $159,938.90 | $163,777.33
S 84 $132,307.55 | $138,724.56 | $142,054.02 | $145,463.34 | $148,954.42 | $152,529.31 | $156,190.11 | $159,938.69 | $163,777.12 | $167,707.70
S 85 | $135482.88 | $142,053.81 | $145,463.14 | $148,954.21 | $152,529.10 | $156,189.90 | $159,938.48 | $163,776.91 | $167,707.49 | $171,732.50
S 86 $138,734.54 | $145,463.14 | $148,954.21 | $152,529.10 | $156,189.90 | $159,938.48 | $163,776.91 | $167,707.49 | $171,732.50 | $175,854.02
S 87 $142,064.21 | $148,954.42 | $152,529.31 || $156,190.11 | $159,938.69 | $163,777.12 | $167,707.70 | $171,732.70 | $175,854.22 | $180,074.75
S 88 $145,473.74 | $152,529.31 | $156,190.11 | $159,938.69 | $163,777.12 | $167,707.70 | $171,732.70 | $175,854.22 | $180,074.75 | $184,396.58
S 89 | $148,965.02 | $156,189.90 | $159,938.48 | $163,776.91 | $167,707.49 | $171,732.50 | $175,854.02 | $180,074.54 | $184,396.37 | $188,821.98
S 90 | $152,540.13 | $159,938.27 | $163,776.70 | $167,707.28 | $171,732.29 | $175,853.81 | $180,074.34 | $184,396.16 | $188,821.57 | $193,353.26
S o1 $156,201.14 | $163,776.91 | $167,707.49 | $171,732.50 | $175,854.02 | $180,074.54 | $184,396.37 | $188,821.98 | $193,353.68 | $197,994.16
S 92 $159,949.92 | $167,707.49 | $171,732.50 | $175,854.02 | $180,074.54 | $184,396.37 | $188,821.98 | $193,353.68 | $197,994.16 | $202,745.92
S 93 | $163,788.77 | $171,732.50 | $175,854.02 | $180,074.54 | $184,396.37 | $188,821.98 | $193,353.68 | $197,994.16 | $202,745.92 | $207,611.87
S 94 | $167,719.76 | $175,854.22 | $180,074.75 | $184,396.58 | $188,822.19 | $193,353.89 | $197,994.37 | $202,746.34 | $207,612.29 | $212,594.93
S 95 | $171,744.98 | $180,074.54 | $184,396.37 | $188,821.98 | $193,353.68 | $197,994.16 | $202,745.92 | $207,611.87 | $212,594.51 | $217,696.75
S 96 $175,866.91 | $184,396.37 | $188,821.98 | $193,353.68 | $197,994.16 | $202,745.92 | $207,611.87 | $212,594.51 | $217,696.75 | $222,921.50
S 97 $180,087.65 | $188,821.98 | $193,353.68 | $197,994.16 | $202,745.92 | $207,611.87 | $212,594.51 | $217,696.75 | $222,921.50 | $228,271.68
S 98 $184,409.68 | $193,353.47 | $197,993.95 | $202,745.71 | $207,611.66 | $212,594.30 | $217,696.54 | $222,921.30 | $228,271.47 | $233,749.98
S 99 $188,835.50 | $197,993.95 | $202,745.71 || $207,611.66 | $212,594.30 | $217,696.54 | $222,921.30 | $228,271.47 | $233,749.98 | $239,359.95
S 100 | $193,367.62 [ $202,745.92 | $207,611.87 | $212,594.51 | $217,696.75 | $222,921.50 | $228,271.68 | $233,750.19 | $239,360.16 | $245,104.70
S 101 | $198,008.51 | $207,611.87 | $212,594.51 | $217,696.75 | $222,921.50 | $228,271.68 | $233,750.19 | $239,360.16 | $245,104.70 | $250,987.15
S 102 | $202,760.69 | $212,594.51 | $217,696.75 | $222,921.50 | $228,271.68 | $233,750.19 | $239,360.16 | $245,104.70 | $250,987.15 | $257,010.83
S 103 | $207,626.85 | $217,696.75 | $222,921.50 | $228,271.68 | $233,750.19 | $239,360.16 | $245,104.70 | $250,987.15 | $257,010.83 | $263,179.07
S 104 | $212,609.90 | $222,921.50 | $228,271.68 | $233,750.19 | $239,360.16 | $245,104.70 | $250,987.15 | $257,010.83 | $263,179.07 | $269,495.41
S 105 | $217,712.56 | $228,271.68 | $233,750.19 | $239,360.16 | $245,104.70 | $250,987.15 | $257,010.83 | $263,179.07 | $269,495.41 | $275,963.38
S 106 | $222,937.73 | $233,750.19 | $239,360.16 | $245,104.70 | $250,987.15 | $257,010.83 | $263,179.07 | $269,495.41 | $275,963.38 | $282,586.51
S 107 | $228,288.32 | $239,360.37 | $245,105.12 | $250,987.57 | $257,011.25 | $263,179.49 | $269,495.82 | $275,963.79 | $282,586.93 | $289,368.98
S 108 | $233,767.25 | $245,104.91 | $250,987.36 | $257,011.04 | $263,179.28 | $269,495.62 | $275,963.58 | $282,586.72 | $289,368.77 | $296,313.68
S 109 | $239,377.63 | $250,987.36 | $257,011.04 | $263,179.28 | $269,495.62 | $275,963.58 | $282,586.72 | $289,368.77 | $296,313.68 | $303,425.20
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